OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20 05 - 27 - 20	JUS United States Patent and Trademark Off
	IEET
To the Director of the U.S. Pa 1035616	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	
Scott Douglas Constien Thomas Howard Daugherty, Jr.	Name: Enfora, Inc.
Charles Chapman Moore	
Daniel Martin Donahue	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 05/12/09, respectively	- Street Address: _251 Renner Parkway
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Richardson
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment	Country:U.S.AZip:_75080
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Y
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new applicatior
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/402,392	
12/402,392	
12/402,392	
12/402,392 Additional numbers a	attached? TYes INo
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Docket Clerk	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Docket Clerk</u> Internal Address: <u>P.O. Drawer 800889</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Docket Clerk	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Docket Clerk</u> Internal Address: <u>P.O. Drawer 800889</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Docket Clerk Internal Address: P.O. Drawer 800889 Street Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Docket Clerk Internal Address: P.O. Drawer 800889 Street Address: City: Dallas	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Docket Clerk Internal Address: P.O. Drawer 800889 Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers □ b. Deposit Account Number 50-0208
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Docket Clerk Internal Address: P.O. Drawer 800889 Street Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Docket Clerk Internal Address: P.O. Drawer 800889 Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers □ b. Deposit Account Number 50-0208
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Docket Clerk Internal Address: P.O. Drawer 800889 Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Authorized (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0208 Authorized User Name Robert D. McCutcheon
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Docket Clerk Internal Address: P.O. Drawer 800889 Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Authorized (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

PATENT REEL: 022736 FRAME: 0801

ł

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ENFORA, INC.

(hereinafter "Enfora"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

251 Renner Parkway Richardson, TX 75080 USA

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

"METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MODELING, MONITORING, ESTIMATING AND CONTROLLING POWER CONSUMPTION IN BATTERY-OPERATED DEVICES"

as filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2009 and given serial number 12/402,392, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to Enfora but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Enfora, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Enfora, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Munck Carter, LLP whose full office address is 12770 Coit Road, Suite 600, Dallas, Texas 75251 to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

PATENT REEL: 022736 FRAME: 0802 FILE NO. ENFO01-00109 (U.S.)

2

Scott Douglas Constien 1020 Westwood Drive Plano, Texas 75075

itness Signature

Charles Čhapman Moore 3537 Teakwood Lane Plano, Texas 75075

Witness Signature

Daniel Martin Donahue

2907 Tracy Lynn Lane Sachse, Texas 75048

Witness Signature

Juns Hound Baff 1.

Thomas Howard Daugherty, Jr 9125 Parson Drive Lantana, Texas 76226

itness Signature

5/12/09

(Insert Date)

Candi Mehany Witness Name (Print)

 $\frac{May 12, 2009}{(\text{Insert Date})}$

Canti Mehan Witness Name (Print)

 $\frac{05-12-09}{(\text{Insert Date})}$

Witness Name (Print)

\$ 12/07

(Insert Date)

hang Witness Name (Print)

1